Employment of UMass Amherst Graduates

Graduating Senior Survey 2013 & Alumni Survey 2013 (Classes of 07 & ’08)

Response Rates: Senior Survey = 79.2%, Alumni Survey = 19.2%

POST UMASS PLANS: SENIOR SURVEY 2013

Employment,

Graduate or

Employment, part-time professional Military Volunteer

Principal Activity n full-time paid paid school service activity Other
What is most likely to be
your principal activity
upon graduation (select
one)? 3724 60.0% 12.4% 20.0% 0.6% 2.1% 4.9%

$30,000  $40,000 $50,000 $60,000

Less than to to to or
Annual salary n $30,000 $39,000  $49,000 $59,000 more
If you have accepted a full-time job, what is
your approximate annual salary? 686 13.8% 23.3% 19.4% 25.2% 18.2%
CT, RI, VT, Other U.S.  Outside the
Location n Massachusetts ME, or NH location u.s.
If you have accepted a full-
time job, where is it located? 887 66.1% 7.1% 24.2% 2.6%
M.D., L.L.B. or
Other Ph.D. or D.O,, J.D.

Graduate Degree n MBA  Master’s Ed.D. D.V.M. D.D.S. (Law) Other
If you are attending graduate
school this year, what degree
will you be seeking? 622 15.6%  49.0% 11.7% 2.7% 6.6% 7.1% 7.2%
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CURRENT WORK SITUATION: CLASSES OF ‘07 & ‘08

Which of the following best describes your current work situation? n

%

| am working full-time 645 834
| am working part-time 27 35
| am at home caring for my family 6 .8
I am not employed, but am seeking employment 29 3.8
I am not employed, and am NOT seeking employment 6 .8
Other (please specify) [see below] 54 7.0
Missing 6 .8
Total 773 100.0
Other n
Graduate School (not specified) 20
In School (not specified) 6
Medical School 4
Doctoral Program 4
Master’s Program 3
Two Part-time Jobs 3
Law School 3
Self-employed 2
Other 9
GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION OF EMPLOYER: CLASSES OF ’07 & ‘08

n %
Massachusetts 350 52.2
New York 59 8.8
Connecticut 25 3.7
California 25 3.7
Other U.S. Location 109 16.2
Outside of U.S. 19 2.8
Missing 85 126
Total 672 100.0
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WORKERS’ OCCUPATIONAL SECTORS: CLASSES OF ‘07 & ‘08

Which occupational sector BEST describes your current employment? n %
Agriculture 7 1.0
Arts/Leisure 4 .6
BioTechnology/BioMedical 14 2.1
Communication 12 1.8
Computer and Information Technology 32 4.8
Construction 9 13
Engineering 28 4.2
Finance 58 8.6
Government and Public Administration 14 21
Health Professions 49 7.3
Higher Education 49 7.3
Hospitality/Food Services 14 2.1
K12 Education 37 5.5
Law & Criminal Justice 25 3.7
Manufacturing 6 .9
Marketing/Sales 55 8.2
Non-profit/Advocacy 29 4.3
Military 4 .6
Retail/Trade 8 1.2
Social Services 10 1.5
Other (please specify) 101 15.0
Missing 107 159
Total 672 100.0
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SATISFACTION WITH CAREER PROGRESS: CLASSES OF '07 & ‘08

(If employed) How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your n %

career progress to date?
Very Satisfied 265 39.4
Somewhat Satisfied 247 36.8
Somewhat Dissatisfied 51 7.6
Very Dissatisfied 22 33
Missing 87 12.9
Total 672 100.0

WORKERS’ ANNUAL EARNINGS: CLASSES OF ‘07 & ‘08

(If employed) Which of the following income ranges best describes n %

your total annual earnings from any jobs you now hold?
Less than $20,000 16 2.4
$20,000 to $29,999 25 3.7
$30,000 to $39,999 64 9.5
$40,000 to $49,999 102 15.2
$50,000 to $74,999 201 29.9
$75,000 to $99,999 108 16.1
$100,000 to $124,999 39 5.8
$125,000 or more 22 3.3
Missing 95 14.1
Total 672 100.0
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